TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		107/31/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Extreme Adhesives, LLC	
Street Address:	2001 West Washington Street	
City:	South Bend	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46628	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3488686	EXTREME ADHESIVES	
Registration Number:	3704649	PVC TRIMWELDER	
Registration Number:	3328102	THIS GLUE WORKS	
Registration Number:	3568648	SIGNWELDER	
Registration Number:	4117881	EXTREME ADHESIVES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: clo Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant TRADEMARK

900262799 REEL: 005086 FRAME: 0304

Signature:	/Marina Kelly Thomson Reuters/	
Date:	08/06/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=39 - TM Release - reformat#page1.tif source=39 - TM Release - reformat#page2.tif source=39 - TM Release - reformat#page3.tif source=39 - TM Release - reformat#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005086 FRAME: 0305

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 31st day of July, 2013, by MADISON

CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent, a Delaware limited liability company ("Madison") in

favor of EXTREME ADHESIVES, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Madison hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 27, 2012

recorded April 30, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4767/0562, made by Company in favor of Madison.

Madison consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

5200859v1 7/31/2013 9:17 AM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005086 FRAME: 0306

This Release shall be binding upon Madison's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

ву: Name

ame: Surov Vice H

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EXTREME ADHESIVES (Stylized)	U.S.	3488686	19-Aug-2008
PVC TRIM WELDER	U.S.	3704649	3-Nov-2007
THIS GLUE WORKS	U.S.	3328102	30-Oct-2007
SIGNWELDER	U.S.	3568648	27-Jan-2009
EXTREME ADHESIVES	U.S.	4117881	27-Mar-2012

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

Schedule A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005086 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 08/06/2013